
Document number ：SHE20080007-02BE 

EXHIBIT A- RADIATED SPURIOUS EMISSION DATA  

Note : Transmit frequency is ignore ,mark 

30M-1G 

BLE-Horizontal-TX  

英格尔 

Test result 
Project Number: Certification 

Test Time: 2020-08-26_14.58.28  

EUT Name: N.A Test Engineer: XCJ 

Manufacturer: N.A Test Standard: FCC 

Model: N.A Work Addition: normal 

Temp.(oC): 24.0 Load: full load 

Hum.: 58 Remark: DR-RSE01-E20080007-01#01 

 

 

 

 

No. Frequency 

(MHz) 

Results 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Detector Table 

(Degree) 

Height 

(cm) 

Antenna Verdict 

1 48.425 26.64 -23.76 40.0 -13.36 Peak 313.90 200 Horizontal Pass 

2 62.244 25.22 -25.80 40.0 -14.78 Peak 240.10 200 Horizontal Pass 

3 97.641 23.56 -26.71 43.5 -19.94 Peak 170.20 100 Horizontal Pass 

4 158.735 22.93 -27.99 43.5 -20.57 Peak 360.00 200 Horizontal Pass 

5 293.047 26.94 -23.88 46.0 -19.06 Peak 34.30 200 Horizontal Pass 

6 721.922 37.60 -16.19 46.0 -8.40 Peak 349.30 200 Horizontal Pass 

6* 721.922 35.28 -16.19 46.0 -10.72 QP 349.30 200 Horizontal Pass 

  

 

 

 

 



Document number ：SHE20080007-02BE 

BLE-Vertical-TX 

英格尔 

Test result 
Project Number: Certification 

Test Time: 2020-08-26_10.56.14  

EUT Name: N.A Test Engineer: XCJ 

Manufacturer: N.A Test Standard: FCC 

Model: N.A Work Addition: normal 

Temp.(oC): 24.0 Load: full load 

Hum.: 58 Remark: DR-RSE01-E200800007-01#01 

 

 

 

 

No. Frequency 

(MHz) 

Results 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Detector Table 

(Degree) 

Height 

(cm) 

Antenna Verdict 

1 59.578 26.03 -25.56 40.0 -13.97 Peak 233.50 100 Vertical Pass 

2 122.127 30.26 -27.84 43.5 -13.24 Peak 233.50 100 Vertical Pass 

3 165.524 23.85 -28.90 43.5 -19.65 Peak 0.00 200 Vertical Pass 

4 311.957 28.35 -24.18 46.0 -17.65 Peak 54.50 200 Vertical Pass 

5 432.449 32.20 -19.26 46.0 -13.80 Peak 0.00 200 Vertical Pass 

6 919.025 41.00 -10.26 46.0 -5.00 Peak 57.50 200 Vertical Pass 
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Document number ：SHE20080007-02BE 

BLE-Low channel-Horizontal-TX 

英格尔 

Test result 
Project Number: Certification 

Test Time: 2020-08-24_14.25.32  

EUT Name: N.A Test Engineer: XCJ 

Manufacturer: N.A Test Standard: FCC 

Model: N.A Work Addition: normal 

Temp.(oC): 24.0 Load: full load 

Hum.: 58 Remark: DR-RSE01-E20080007-01#01 

 

 

 

 

No. Frequency 

(MHz) 

Results 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Detector Table 

(Degree) 

Height 

(cm) 

Antenna Verdict 

1 1129.234 48.16 -4.23 74.0 -25.84 Peak 8.60 100 Horizontal Pass 

1** 1129.234 37.77 -4.23 54.0 -16.23 AV 8.60 100 Horizontal Pass 

2 1473.691 48.12 -4.86 74.0 -25.88 Peak 208.30 100 Horizontal Pass 

2** 1473.691 37.90 -4.86 54.0 -16.10 AV 208.30 100 Horizontal Pass 

3 1808.399 50.36 -4.57 74.0 -23.64 Peak 155.10 100 Horizontal Pass 

3** 1808.399 38.96 -4.57 54.0 -15.04 AV 155.10 100 Horizontal Pass 

4 2420.572 57.76 4.57 74.0 -16.24 Peak 43.20 100 Horizontal Pass 

4** 2420.572 47.91 4.57 54.0 -6.09 AV 43.20 100 Horizontal Pass 

5 2990.501 55.24 3.11 74.0 -18.76 Peak 293.50 100 Horizontal Pass 

5** 2990.501 45.49 3.11 54.0 -8.51 AV 293.50 100 Horizontal Pass 

6 5056.243 56.27 1.72 74.0 -17.73 Peak 49.30 100 Horizontal Pass 

6** 5056.243 45.61 1.72 54.0 -8.39 AV 49.30 100 Horizontal Pass 
 

 

 

 



Document number ：SHE20080007-02BE 

英格尔 

Test result 
Project Number: Certification 

Test Time: 2020-08-24_18.00.24  

EUT Name: Infrared Thermal Camera Test Engineer: XCJ 

Manufacturer: N.A Test Standard: FCC 

Model: N.A Work Addition: normal 

Temp.(oC): 24.0 Load: full load 

Hum.: 58 Remark: DR-RE01-E200800007-01#01 

 

 

 

 

No. Frequency 

(MHz) 

Results 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Detector Table 

(Degree) 

Height 

(cm) 

Antenna Verdict 

1 7241.940 33.33 2.81 74.0 -40.67 Peak 82.30 100 Horizontal Pass 

1** 7241.940 23.51 2.81 54.0 -30.49 AV 82.30 100 Horizontal Pass 

2 8176.706 35.58 5.16 74.0 -38.42 Peak 309.40 100 Horizontal Pass 

2** 8176.706 24.85 5.16 54.0 -29.15 AV 309.40 100 Horizontal Pass 

3 9760.310 40.76 9.69 74.0 -33.24 Peak 146.30 100 Horizontal Pass 

3** 9760.310 29.56 9.69 54.0 -24.44 AV 146.30 100 Horizontal Pass 

4 11580.355 43.07 11.28 74.0 -30.93 Peak 91.70 100 Horizontal Pass 

4** 11580.355 31.84 11.28 54.0 -22.16 AV 91.70 100 Horizontal Pass 

5 13155.711 45.52 12.14 74.0 -28.48 Peak 345.60 100 Horizontal Pass 

5** 13155.711 34.52 12.14 54.0 -19.48 AV 345.60 100 Horizontal Pass 

6 16930.517 54.63 20.21 74.0 -19.37 Peak 48.70 100 Horizontal Pass 

6** 16930.517 43.20 20.21 54.0 -10.80 AV 48.70 100 Horizontal Pass 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Document number ：SHE20080007-02BE 

BLE-Low channel-Vertical-TX 

英格尔 

Test result 
Project Number: Certification 

Test Time: 2020-08-24_14.22.36  

EUT Name: N.A Test Engineer: XCJ 

Manufacturer: N.A Test Standard: FCC 

Model: N.A Work Addition: normal 

Temp.(oC): 24.0 Load: full load 

Hum.: 58 Remark: DR-RSE01-E20080007-01#01 

 

 

 

 

No. Frequency 

(MHz) 

Results 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Detector Table 

(Degree) 

Height 

(cm) 

Antenna Verdict 

1 1136.483 49.32 -4.21 74.0 -24.68 Peak 304.60 100 Vertical Pass 

1** 1136.483 37.77 -4.21 54.0 -16.23 AV 304.60 100 Vertical Pass 

2 1347.957 48.08 -5.01 74.0 -25.92 Peak 127.20 100 Vertical Pass 

2** 1347.957 37.83 -5.01 54.0 -16.17 AV 127.20 100 Vertical Pass 

3 1845.394 50.18 -3.84 74.0 -23.82 Peak 71.10 100 Vertical Pass 

3** 1845.394 39.59 -3.84 54.0 -14.41 AV 71.10 100 Vertical Pass 

4 2422.072 58.25 4.51 74.0 -15.75 Peak 99.30 100 Vertical Pass 

4** 2422.072 48.50 4.51 54.0 -5.50 AV 99.30 100 Vertical Pass 

5 2873.766 56.05 2.15 74.0 -17.95 Peak 292.30 100 Vertical Pass 

5** 2873.766 45.25 2.15 54.0 -8.75 AV 292.30 100 Vertical Pass 

6 4475.816 55.60 0.66 74.0 -18.40 Peak 308.80 100 Vertical Pass 

6** 4475.816 44.30 0.66 54.0 -9.70 AV 308.80 100 Vertical Pass 
 

 

 

 

 

 



Document number ：SHE20080007-02BE 

英格尔 

Test result 
Project Number: Certification 

Test Time: 2020-08-24_18.03.55  

EUT Name: Infrared Thermal Camera Test Engineer: XCJ 

Manufacturer: N.A Test Standard: FCC 

Model: N.A Work Addition: normal 

Temp.(oC): 24.0 Load: full load 

Hum.: 58 Remark: DR-RSE01-E200800007-01#01 

 

 

 

 

No. Frequency 

(MHz) 

Results 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Detector Table 

(Degree) 

Height 

(cm) 

Antenna Verdict 

1 7978.755 36.26 5.28 74.0 -37.74 Peak 268.70 100 Vertical Pass 

1** 7978.755 25.77 5.28 54.0 -28.23 AV 268.70 100 Vertical Pass 

2 9292.927 40.98 9.04 74.0 -33.02 Peak 36.90 100 Vertical Pass 

2** 9292.927 29.50 9.04 54.0 -24.50 AV 36.90 100 Vertical Pass 

3 11627.093 44.20 11.16 74.0 -29.80 Peak 177.00 100 Vertical Pass 

3** 11627.093 33.49 11.16 54.0 -20.51 AV 177.00 100 Vertical Pass 

4 13122.719 45.27 12.42 74.0 -28.73 Peak 360.00 100 Vertical Pass 

4** 13122.719 33.83 12.42 54.0 -20.17 AV 360.00 100 Vertical Pass 

5 14491.877 49.89 16.87 74.0 -24.11 Peak 76.20 100 Vertical Pass 

5** 14491.877 40.27 16.87 54.0 -13.73 AV 76.20 100 Vertical Pass 

6 16856.286 53.97 20.43 74.0 -20.03 Peak 97.70 100 Vertical Pass 

6** 16856.286 44.39 20.43 54.0 -9.61 AV 97.70 100 Vertical Pass 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Document number ：SHE20080007-02BE 

BLE-Middle channel-Horizontal-TX 

英格尔 

Test result 
Project Number: Certification 

Test Time: 2020-08-24_17.52.44  

EUT Name: Infrared Thermal Camera Test Engineer: XCJ 

Manufacturer: N.A Test Standard: FCC 

Model: N.A Work Addition: normal 

Temp.(oC): 24.0 Load: full load 

Hum.: 58 Remark: DR-RE01-E200800007-01#01 

 

 

 

 

No. Frequency 

(MHz) 

Results 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Detector Table 

(Degree) 

Height 

(cm) 

Antenna Verdict 

1 1089.239 48.24 -3.84 74.0 -25.76 Peak 23.50 100 Horizontal Pass 

1** 1089.239 37.82 -3.84 54.0 -16.18 AV 23.50 100 Horizontal Pass 

2 1467.192 48.68 -5.19 74.0 -25.32 Peak 241.00 100 Horizontal Pass 

2** 1467.192 37.07 -5.19 54.0 -16.93 AV 241.00 100 Horizontal Pass 

3 2423.322 57.40 4.46 74.0 -16.60 Peak 7.60 100 Horizontal Pass 

3** 2423.322 48.35 4.46 54.0 -5.65 AV 7.60 100 Horizontal Pass 

4 2993.001 54.98 3.02 74.0 -19.02 Peak 14.30 100 Horizontal Pass 

4** 2993.001 46.29 3.02 54.0 -7.71 AV 14.30 100 Horizontal Pass 

5 4321.835 53.83 0.05 74.0 -20.17 Peak 60.40 100 Horizontal Pass 

5** 4321.835 43.37 0.05 54.0 -10.63 AV 60.40 100 Horizontal Pass 

6 5332.208 56.71 1.46 74.0 -17.29 Peak 346.10 100 Horizontal Pass 

6** 5332.208 46.63 1.46 54.0 -7.37 AV 346.10 100 Horizontal Pass 
 

 

 

 

 

 



Document number ：SHE20080007-02BE 

英格尔 

Test result 
Project Number: Certification 

Test Time: 2020-08-24_17.55.13  

EUT Name: Infrared Thermal Camera Test Engineer: XCJ 

Manufacturer: N.A Test Standard: FCC 

Model: N.A Work Addition: normal 

Temp.(oC): 24.0 Load: full load 

Hum.: 58 Remark: DR-RE01-E200800007-01#01 

 

 

 

 

No. Frequency 

(MHz) 

Results 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Detector Table 

(Degree) 

Height 

(cm) 

Antenna Verdict 

1 7252.937 33.98 2.81 74.0 -40.02 Peak 55.80 100 Horizontal Pass 

1** 7252.937 23.58 2.81 54.0 -30.42 AV 55.80 100 Horizontal Pass 

2 7954.011 35.88 4.76 74.0 -38.12 Peak 239.40 100 Horizontal Pass 

2** 7954.011 25.57 4.76 54.0 -28.43 AV 239.40 100 Horizontal Pass 

3 9356.161 39.65 9.84 74.0 -34.35 Peak 306.90 100 Horizontal Pass 

3** 9356.161 29.64 9.84 54.0 -24.36 AV 306.90 100 Horizontal Pass 

4 11143.214 42.86 10.80 74.0 -31.14 Peak 360.00 100 Horizontal Pass 

4** 11143.214 32.54 10.80 54.0 -21.46 AV 360.00 100 Horizontal Pass 

5 13218.945 45.00 12.35 74.0 -29.00 Peak 7.40 100 Horizontal Pass 

5** 13218.945 34.43 12.35 54.0 -19.57 AV 7.40 100 Horizontal Pass 

6 14544.114 50.18 16.94 74.0 -23.82 Peak 76.80 100 Horizontal Pass 

6** 14544.114 39.73 16.94 54.0 -14.27 AV 76.80 100 Horizontal Pass 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Document number ：SHE20080007-02BE 

BLE-Middle channel-Vertical-TX 

英格尔 

Test result 
Project Number: Certification 

Test Time: 2020-08-24_17.50.03  

EUT Name: Infrared Thermal Camera Test Engineer: XCJ 

Manufacturer: N.A Test Standard: FCC 

Model: N.A Work Addition: normal 

Temp.(oC): 24.0 Load: full load 

Hum.: 58 Remark: DR-RE01-E200800007-01#01 

 

 

 

 

No. Frequency 

(MHz) 

Results 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Detector Table 

(Degree) 

Height 

(cm) 

Antenna Verdict 

1 1262.967 48.09 -4.35 74.0 -25.91 Peak 206.50 100 Vertical Pass 

1** 1262.967 38.07 -4.35 54.0 -15.93 AV 206.50 100 Vertical Pass 

2 1648.669 48.55 -4.67 74.0 -25.45 Peak 222.30 100 Vertical Pass 

2** 1648.669 38.04 -4.67 54.0 -15.96 AV 222.30 100 Vertical Pass 

3 2422.572 57.87 4.49 74.0 -16.13 Peak 111.90 100 Vertical Pass 

3** 2422.572 47.98 4.49 54.0 -6.02 AV 111.90 100 Vertical Pass 

4 2991.501 55.26 3.17 74.0 -18.74 Peak 283.10 100 Vertical Pass 

4** 2991.501 46.04 3.17 54.0 -7.96 AV 283.10 100 Vertical Pass 

5 4581.802 55.19 0.84 74.0 -18.81 Peak 204.00 100 Vertical Pass 

5** 4581.802 44.43 0.84 54.0 -9.57 AV 204.00 100 Vertical Pass 

6 5703.662 56.90 2.16 74.0 -17.10 Peak 15.00 100 Vertical Pass 

6** 5703.662 46.41 2.16 54.0 -7.59 AV 15.00 100 Vertical Pass 
 

 

 

 

 

 



Document number ：SHE20080007-02BE 

英格尔 

Test result 
Project Number: Certification 

Test Time: 2020-08-24_17.57.05  

EUT Name: Infrared Thermal Camera Test Engineer: XCJ 

Manufacturer: N.A Test Standard: FCC 

Model: N.A Work Addition: normal 

Temp.(oC): 24.0 Load: full load 

Hum.: 58 Remark: DR-RE01-E200800007-01#01 

 

 

 

 

No. Frequency 

(MHz) 

Results 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Detector Table 

(Degree) 

Height 

(cm) 

Antenna Verdict 

1 7709.323 34.65 4.53 74.0 -39.35 Peak 40.20 100 Vertical Pass 

1** 7709.323 23.82 4.53 54.0 -30.18 AV 40.20 100 Vertical Pass 

2 8842.039 38.02 7.43 74.0 -35.98 Peak 210.70 100 Vertical Pass 

2** 8842.039 28.29 7.43 54.0 -25.71 AV 210.70 100 Vertical Pass 

3 11181.705 43.37 10.75 74.0 -30.63 Peak 1.80 100 Vertical Pass 

3** 11181.705 32.60 10.75 54.0 -21.40 AV 1.80 100 Vertical Pass 

4 13273.932 44.95 12.49 74.0 -29.05 Peak 98.70 100 Vertical Pass 

4** 13273.932 33.96 12.49 54.0 -20.04 AV 98.70 100 Vertical Pass 

5 14522.119 50.13 17.02 74.0 -23.87 Peak 247.50 100 Vertical Pass 

5** 14522.119 39.94 17.02 54.0 -14.06 AV 247.50 100 Vertical Pass 

6 16702.324 53.90 19.98 74.0 -20.10 Peak 107.40 100 Vertical Pass 

6** 16702.324 43.01 19.98 54.0 -10.99 AV 107.40 100 Vertical Pass 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Document number ：SHE20080007-02BE 

BLE-High channel-Horizontal-TX 

英格尔 

Test result 
Project Number: Certification 

Test Time: 2020-08-26_10.18.57  

EUT Name: N.A Test Engineer: XCJ 

Manufacturer: N.A Test Standard: FCC 

Model: N.A Work Addition: normal 

Temp.(oC): 24.0 Load: full load 

Hum.: 58 Remark: DR-RSE01-E200800007-01#01 

 

 

 

 

No. Frequency 

(MHz) 

Results 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Detector Table 

(Degree) 

Height 

(cm) 

Antenna Verdict 

1 1318.960 47.97 -4.48 74.0 -26.03 Peak 24.60 100 Horizontal Pass 

1** 1318.960 38.08 -4.48 54.0 -15.92 AV 24.60 100 Horizontal Pass 

2 1850.894 49.29 -3.98 74.0 -24.71 Peak 21.40 100 Horizontal Pass 

2** 1850.894 39.83 -3.98 54.0 -14.17 AV 21.40 100 Horizontal Pass 

3 2420.322 57.57 4.58 74.0 -16.43 Peak 137.50 100 Horizontal Pass 

3** 2420.322 48.20 4.58 54.0 -5.80 AV 137.50 100 Horizontal Pass 

4 2997.500 55.32 2.31 74.0 -18.68 Peak 175.10 100 Horizontal Pass 

4** 2997.500 45.08 2.31 54.0 -8.92 AV 175.10 100 Horizontal Pass 

5 3853.393 55.09 -0.53 74.0 -18.91 Peak 279.80 100 Horizontal Pass 

5** 3853.393 43.71 -0.53 54.0 -10.29 AV 279.80 100 Horizontal Pass 

6 5667.667 57.21 2.13 74.0 -16.79 Peak 88.50 100 Horizontal Pass 

6** 5667.667 46.70 2.13 54.0 -7.30 AV 88.50 100 Horizontal Pass 
 

 

 

 

 

 



Document number ：SHE20080007-02BE 

 

英格尔 

Test result 
Project Number: Certification 

Test Time: 2020-08-24_18.01.56  

EUT Name: Infrared Thermal Camera Test Engineer: XCJ 

Manufacturer: N.A Test Standard: FCC 

Model: N.A Work Addition: normal 

Temp.(oC): 24.0 Load: full load 

Hum.: 58 Remark: DR-RE01-E200800007-01#01 

 

 

 

 

No. Frequency 

(MHz) 

Results 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Detector Table 

(Degree) 

Height 

(cm) 

Antenna Verdict 

1 7222.694 33.21 2.84 74.0 -40.79 Peak 256.90 100 Horizontal Pass 

1** 7222.694 23.29 2.84 54.0 -30.71 AV 256.90 100 Horizontal Pass 

2 8861.285 38.61 7.32 74.0 -35.39 Peak 95.60 100 Horizontal Pass 

2** 8861.285 28.05 7.32 54.0 -25.95 AV 95.60 100 Horizontal Pass 

3 10519.120 41.54 9.93 74.0 -32.46 Peak 309.60 100 Horizontal Pass 

3** 10519.120 31.15 9.93 54.0 -22.85 AV 309.60 100 Horizontal Pass 

4 11572.107 43.10 11.15 74.0 -30.90 Peak 230.00 100 Horizontal Pass 

4** 11572.107 31.89 11.15 54.0 -22.11 AV 230.00 100 Horizontal Pass 

5 13106.223 45.85 12.60 74.0 -28.15 Peak 250.70 100 Horizontal Pass 

5** 13106.223 35.02 12.60 54.0 -18.98 AV 250.70 100 Horizontal Pass 

6 16476.881 53.92 20.35 74.0 -20.08 Peak 77.50 100 Horizontal Pass 

6** 16476.881 43.84 20.35 54.0 -10.16 AV 77.50 100 Horizontal Pass 
 

 

 

 

 

 



Document number ：SHE20080007-02BE 

BLE-High channel-Vertical-TX 

英格尔 

Test result 
Project Number: Certification 

Test Time: 2020-08-26_10.15.43  

EUT Name: N.A Test Engineer: XCJ 

Manufacturer: N.A Test Standard: FCC 

Model: N.A Work Addition: normal 

Temp.(oC): 24.0 Load: full load 

Hum.: 58 Remark: DR-RSE01-E200800007-01#01 

 

 

 

 

No. Frequency 

(MHz) 

Results 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Detector Table 

(Degree) 

Height 

(cm) 

Antenna Verdict 

1 1184.977 48.19 -4.19 74.0 -25.81 Peak 81.50 100 Vertical Pass 

1** 1184.977 38.88 -4.19 54.0 -15.12 AV 81.50 100 Vertical Pass 

2 1672.416 47.95 -5.19 74.0 -26.05 Peak 268.90 100 Vertical Pass 

2** 1672.416 37.27 -5.19 54.0 -16.73 AV 268.90 100 Vertical Pass 

3 2419.823 57.64 4.60 74.0 -16.36 Peak 156.20 100 Vertical Pass 

3** 2419.823 47.95 4.60 54.0 -6.05 AV 156.20 100 Vertical Pass 

4 2991.751 55.34 3.18 74.0 -18.66 Peak 275.00 100 Vertical Pass 

4** 2991.751 45.89 3.18 54.0 -8.11 AV 275.00 100 Vertical Pass 

5 4037.370 53.66 -0.10 74.0 -20.34 Peak 261.20 100 Vertical Pass 

5** 4037.370 43.77 -0.10 54.0 -10.23 AV 261.20 100 Vertical Pass 

6 5689.664 57.35 2.15 74.0 -16.65 Peak 359.30 100 Vertical Pass 

6** 5689.664 46.77 2.15 54.0 -7.23 AV 359.30 100 Vertical Pass  

 

 

 

 

 



Document number ：SHE20080007-02BE 

英格尔 

Test result 
Project Number: Certification 

Test Time: 2020-08-24_17.58.44  

EUT Name: Infrared Thermal Camera Test Engineer: XCJ 

Manufacturer: N.A Test Standard: FCC 

Model: N.A Work Addition: normal 

Temp.(oC): 24.0 Load: full load 

Hum.: 58 Remark: DR-RE01-E200800007-01#01 

 

 

 

 

No. Frequency 

(MHz) 

Results 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Detector Table 

(Degree) 

Height 

(cm) 

Antenna Verdict 

1 7984.254 36.42 5.40 74.0 -37.58 Peak 132.70 100 Vertical Pass 

1** 7984.254 26.06 5.40 54.0 -27.94 AV 132.70 100 Vertical Pass 

2 9262.684 40.04 8.74 74.0 -33.96 Peak 99.40 100 Vertical Pass 

2** 9262.684 28.94 8.74 54.0 -25.06 AV 99.40 100 Vertical Pass 

3 11162.459 43.19 10.80 74.0 -30.81 Peak 65.50 100 Vertical Pass 

3** 11162.459 32.77 10.80 54.0 -21.23 AV 65.50 100 Vertical Pass 

4 13752.312 47.49 13.64 74.0 -26.51 Peak 248.70 100 Vertical Pass 

4** 13752.312 35.38 13.64 54.0 -18.62 AV 248.70 100 Vertical Pass 

5 14513.872 50.85 17.05 74.0 -23.15 Peak 25.50 100 Vertical Pass 

5** 14513.872 40.11 17.05 54.0 -13.89 AV 25.50 100 Vertical Pass 

6 16526.368 54.81 19.75 74.0 -19.19 Peak 272.90 100 Vertical Pass 

6** 16526.368 42.88 19.75 54.0 -11.12 AV 272.90 100 Vertical Pass  

 

 

 

 

 

 



Document number ：SHE20080007-02BE 

BLE-Bandedge -Low channel- Horizontal –TX 

英格尔 

Test result 
Project Number: Certification 

Test Time: 2020-08-26_14.41.26  

EUT Name: N.A Test Engineer: XCJ 

Manufacturer: N.A Test Standard: FCC 

Model: N.A Work Addition: normal 

Temp.(oC): 24.0 Load: full load 

Hum.: 58 Remark: DR-RSE01-E20080007-01#01 

 

 

 

 

No. Frequency 

(MHz) 

Results 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Detector Table 

(Degree) 

Height 

(cm) 

Antenna Verdict 

1 2400.000 41.32 -4.18 74.0 -32.68 Peak 356.47 100 H Pass 

1** 2400.000 32.52 -4.18 54.0 -21.48 AV 356.47 100 H Pass 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Document number ：SHE20080007-02BE 

BLE-Bandedge -Low channel- Vertical -TX 

英格尔 

Test result 
Project Number: Certification 

Test Time: 2020-08-26_14.42.58  

EUT Name: N.A Test Engineer: XCJ 

Manufacturer: N.A Test Standard: FCC 

Model: N.A Work Addition: normal 

Temp.(oC): 24.0 Load: full load 

Hum.: 58 Remark: DR-RSE01-E2008007-01#01 

 

 

 

 

No. Frequency 

(MHz) 

Results 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Detector Table 

(Degree) 

Height 

(cm) 

Antenna Verdict 

1 2400.000 38.25 -4.18 74.0 -35.75 Peak 2.18 100 V Pass 

1** 2400.000 30.22 -4.18 54.0 -23.78 AV 2.18 100 V Pass 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Document number ：SHE20080007-02BE 

 

BLE-Bandedge -High channel- Horizontal –TX 

英格尔 

Test result 
Project Number: Certification 

Test Time: 2020-08-26_14.54.39  

EUT Name: N.A Test Engineer: XCJ 

Manufacturer: N.A Test Standard: CE 

Model: N.A Work Addition: normal 

Temp.(oC): 24.0 Load: full load 

Hum.: 58 Remark: DR-RSE01-E200500021-01#01 

 

 

 

 

No. Frequency 

(MHz) 

Results 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Detector Table 

(Degree) 

Height 

(cm) 

Antenna Verdict 

1 2483.500 38.76 -3.87 74.0 -35.24 Peak 343.13 100 H Pass 

1** 2483.500 30.87 -3.87 54.0 -23.13 AV 343.13 100 H Pass 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Document number ：SHE20080007-02BE 

 

BLE-Bandedge -High channel- Vertical –TX 

 

英格尔 

Test result 
Project Number: Certification 

Test Time: 2020-08-26_14.53.04  

EUT Name: N.A Test Engineer: XCJ 

Manufacturer: N.A Test Standard: FCC 

Model: N.A Work Addition: normal 

Temp.(oC): 24.0 Load: full load 

Hum.: 58 Remark: DR-RSE01-E20080007-01#01 

 

 

 

 

No. Frequency 

(MHz) 

Results 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Detector Table 

(Degree) 

Height 

(cm) 

Antenna Verdict 

1 2483.500 35.02 -3.87 74.0 -38.98 Peak 4.05 100 V Pass 

1** 2483.500 29.10 -3.87 54.0 -24.90 AV 4.05 100 V Pass 

  


